

STATE OF IOWA MASTER AGREEMENT

Contract Declaration and Execution

MA 005

EFFECTIVE BEGIN DATE:

EXPIRATION DATE:

PAGE:

20242A

02-10-2022 02-09-2023 1 of 3

VENDOR: GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC THE SHREDDER **VENDOR CONTACT: ISSUER:** Nick Poulter 00003032647 **Bobbi Pulley** PHONE: 5152803013 PHONE: 515-322-2893 EXT: **1000 THOMAS BECK RD** EMAIL: bobbi.pulley@iowa.gov EMAIL: nick@the-shredder.com **DES MOINES, IA 50315-1060** FOB:

Contract For: Secure Document Shredding Services

The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions on the following attachments which are by this reference made a part of the Agreement.

Attachments are on file with the Department of Administrative Services - Central Procurement.

Attachment 1: Competitive Solicitation RFB1420005036.

Attachment 2: Contractor's Response to Competitive Solicitation RFB1420005036.

Attachment 3: Signed BAA

Sales Contact Information Andrew Sloan 515-280-3013 x2002 Andrew@the-shredder.com

RENEWAL OPTIONS

FROM	02-10-2023	то	02-09-2024
FROM	02-10-2024	то	02-09-2025
FROM	02-10-2025	то	02-09-2026

AUTHORIZED DEPARTMENT

ALL

SUB Other Governmental Entities



STATE OF IOWA MASTER AGREEMENT

MA 005

20242A

02-10-2022 EFFECTIVE BEGIN DATE: 02-09-2023 EXPIRATION DATE: **Contract Declaration and Execution** PAGE: 2 of 3 UNIT COST / PRICE OF

LINE NO.	QUANTITY / SERVICE DATES	UNIT	COMMODITY / DESCRIPTION	UNIT COS SERVICE	T / PRICE OF				
1	0.00000	EA	96227		\$ 0.00000				
					\$ 0.00000				
REF DO	C:		REF VNDR LN: REF COMM LN:	REF TYPE:	FINAL				
			Document Shredding Services						
			Document Shredding Services						
			Pick-ups must be signed for and end users must receive destruction confirmation. All documents must remain confidential at all times.						
\$10 per bin (32, 65 or 95 gallon)									
2	0.0000	EA	96227		\$ 0.00000 \$ 0.00000				
REF DOC:			REF VNDR LN: REF COMM LN:	REF TYPE:	FINAL				
			Document Shredding Services						
			Emergency Services						
			Emergency document shred services \$100 sur charge.						
3	0.00000	EA	96227		\$ 0.00000				
					\$ 0.00000				
REF DO	C:		REF VNDR LN: REF COMM LN:	REF TYPE:	FINAL				
			Document Shredding Services						
			Purge Services						



STATE OF IOWA MASTER AGREEMENT

Contract Declaration and Execution

EFFECTIVE BEGIN DATE: EXPIRATION DATE: PAGE: 3 of 3

MA 005

02-10-2022 02-09-2023

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Services Effective 1 May 16

The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions on the following web site which are by this reference made a part of the Agreement. General Terms and Conditions for service contracts are posted at: https://das.iowa.gov/sites/default/files/ procurement/pdf/050116%20terms%20services.pdf

Referenced Terms

The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions pursuant to the bid process which are by this reference made a part of the Agreement.

THIS MASTER AGREEMENT IS EFFECTIVE AS OF THE LATEST DATE SHOWN IN "EFFECTIVE BEGIN DATE" IN THE UPPER RIGHT HAND CORNER OR THE DATE BELOW SIGNED BY THE STATE OF IOWA.

CONTRACTOR	STATE OF IOWA		
CONTRACTOR'S NAME (If other than an individual, state whether a corp, partnership, etc.	AGENCY NAME		
THE SHREDDER	Department of Administrative Services		
BY (Authorized Signature) Date Signed	BY (Authorized Signature) Date Signed		
2 01/03/2022	January 4, 2022		
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing	Printed Name and Title of Person Signing		
ANDREW SCOAN V.P	Bobbi Pulley, Purchasing Agent		
Address 1000 THOMAS BECK RD	Address		
Address 1000 THOMAS BECK RD DES MOINES, JA, SOJIS	Hoover Building FI 3, 1305 E Walnut, Des Moines, IA 50319		

*